
Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.

P.O. Box 615
Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460

psc.ky.gov

Andy Beshear
Governor

Kent A. Chandler
Chairman

Rebecca W. Goodman
Secretary
Energy and Environment Cabinet

Mary Pat Regan
Commissioner

August 18, 2022

LCB/AHLCB/AH

RE: Case No. 2022-00247

PARTIES OF RECORD

     The Commission staff has reviewed the application in the above case and finds that it meets
the minimum filing requirements and has been accepted for filing. 

      Enclosed please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been
docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

      If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

 

Sincerely,

Linda C. Bridwell
Executive Director



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF 
MCCREARY COUNTY WATER DISTRICT 
FOR AUTHORIZATION TO EXECUTE A 
SUPPLEMENTAL ASSISTANCE 
AGREEMENT WITH THE KENTUCKY 
INFRASTRUCTURE AUTHORITY TO 
INCREASE THE AMOUNT BORROWED 
UNDER AN EXISTING ASSISTANCE 
AGREEMENT AND FOR APPROVAL OF 
CHANGES TO A PLAN OF CONSTRUCTION 

) 
) 
) 
) 
)   CASE NO. 2022-00247 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

APPLICATION 

Pursuant to KRS 278.020, KRS 278.300 and 807 KAR 5:001, McCreary County Water 

District (“McCreary District”) applies to the Public Service Commission (“Commission”) for 

authorization to execute a supplemental assistance agreement with the Kentucky Infrastructure 

Authority (“KIA”) to increase the amount of an existing loan from $3,244,500 to $3,568,960 and 

to approve certain changes to its plan of construction for which the Commission issued a certificate 

of public convenience and necessity in Case No. 2020-00399.1

In support of its Application,2 McCreary District provides the following: 

1 Electronic Application of McCreary County Water District for Authorization to Execute an Assistance Agreement 
with the Kentucky Infrastructure Authority and for A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct 
the Sanitary Sewer Collection System Expansion Phase 1 Project, Case No. 2020-00399 (Ky. PSC filed Jan. 16, 2021). 
2  To facilitate the Public Service Commission’s initial review of this Application, McCreary District has attached to 
this Application a “Filings Requirements List” that consists of five pages, lists each statutory and regulatory 
requirement for an application for authorization to issue evidence of indebtedness and for a certificate of public 
convenience and necessity, and identifies the exhibit or paragraph that satisfies the requirement. As the Commission 
has already issued a certificate of public convenience and necessity for the Sanitary Sewer Collection System 
Expansion Phase 1 Project and as McCreary District seeks only Commission approval for a change to the original 
construction plan, this application is not required to meet the filing requirements for an application for a certificate of 
public convenience and necessity. 

AUG 11 2022



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2022-00247

*Gerald E Wuetcher
Attorney at Law
STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC
300 West Vine Street
Suite 2100
Lexington, KENTUCKY  40507-1801

*Jennifer Whitaker
McCreary County Water District
P.O. Box 488
Whitley City, KY  42653

*McCreary County Water District
Highway 27
P. O. Box 488
Whitley City, KY  42653

*Stephen Whitaker
Superintendent
McCreary County Water District
P.O. Box 488
Whitley City, KY  42653


